Stardust-REIF No.3, L.L.C., an Arizona limited liability company, the 
beneficiat-y ofLandmark Title Assurance Agency of Arizona Trust i8344-T. 

1.3 Buyer: Pima County, a political subdivision of the State of Arizona 

1.4 Purchase Price; the sum of Eight Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($8, 750,000. 00). 

1.5 Buyer's Maximum Costs: the sum of (i) Buyer's share of Closing Costs, and (ii) 
Buyer's share 9fProrations, shall not exceed Seventy-Two Thousand Dollars ($72,000.00). 

1.6 Title Company: Title Security Agency, LLC, Authorized Representative for First 
American T!tle Insurance Company - · · 

1. 7 Closing Date: the actual day of Closing, which shall be the 4th day of August, 2014, 
or as otherwise agreed to by the Parties pursuant to the terms of this Agreement

[...]

ofTrust") in the form ofExhibit G, naming Stardust as the beneficiary and First American Title 
Insurance Company as Trustee. The Note shall bear interest at the rate of Six Percent (6.0%) per 
annum, beginning at the Close of Escrow. The Note shall have five (5) equal annual payments of 
principal and interest in the amount of One Million Six Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Seven 
Hundred SeventY-Four Dollars and Eighty Cents ($1,661,774.80), as set forth in the amortization 
schedule attached as Exhibit H. The first payment shall be due one year after the Closing Date, and 
the four subsequent payments shall be due annually on the same day of the year. The County may 
prepay the remaining principal and accrued interest at any time without prepayment premium or

[...]

4.3 Full Payment at Closing. Notwithstanding anything in this Agreementto the contrary, 
County may elect to pay the entire.Purchase Price at Closing. In the event County pays the entire 
Purchase Price at Closing, the Purchase Price shall be reduced by Eighty Seven Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($87,500.00) or One Percent ( 1 %) l)fthe Purchase Price, and the Purchase Price in 
such event shall be in the total an1ount of Eight Million Six Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($8,662,500.00). 

5. Seller's Warranties 

5.1 Leases. Seller warrants that there are no oral or written leases on all or any portion of 
the Property. 

5.2 Wells and Water Rights. Seller warrants the following to Seller's knowledge 
concerning wells and/or water rights associated with the Property:

[...]

regarding prepayment of principal of this Note, and the provisions of Section 10 hereof regarding the 
rights and remedies of Lender upon the occurrence of an Event of Default, Borrower will pay Lender 
level annual principal and interest payments in the amount of ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED 
SIXTY ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY-FOUR AND 80/100 DOLLARS 
($1,661,774.80) on 1 of each year beginning _,2 2015. 

3. Final Maturitv. Subject to the provisions of Section 10 hereof regarding the rights 
and remedies of Lender upon the occurrence of an Event of Default, the entire unpaid principal · 
balance of this Note, together with all !3-CCrued and unpaid interest and all other amounts then due